Podar International School

Deolali Camp, Nashik

2024-2025

PTA Executive Comittee Member List

Sr. no Name Designation Class Mail Id

1 Mrs.Bhavisha Hirani President e principal.deolali@podar.org
2 Mrs. Bharti Aher Vice-President IX bharati.a.aher@gmail.com

3 Mr. Bharat Pawar Secretary X bharat.pawar@podar.og

4 Mrs. Purva Chavan Joint Secretary VI purva.chavan@podar.org

5 Mr. Sunilkumar Patil Joint Secretary IV sunilkumar.patil@podar.org
6 Mrs. Prachi Godbole Parent Representative I prachinaigaonkar@gmail.com
7 Mrs. ShwetaTamhane Parent Representative Il sangramtamhane@gmail.com
8 Mrs. Zainab shamsi Parent Representative 111 zainabnafisa@yahoo.com

9 Mrs. Balpreet kaur Parent Representative Y% khushvindersinghgujral@gmail.com
10 Mrs. Geeta Pardeshi Parent Representative VI sarassst.patrick@gmail.com
11 Mrs. Afsana Patwa Parent Representative Vil patwaafsana@gmail.com
12 Mr. Manohar Korde Parent Representative VIl korde670@gmail.com
13 Mr. Bhausaheb Dhongade Parent Representative X nhau8570@gmail.com
14 Mrs. Jivika Wadhwa Teacher Representative 1 jivika.wadhwa@podar.org
15 Ms. Laxmi Paswan Teacher Representative 1l laxmi.paswan@podar.org
16 Ms. Rakshanda Khan Teacher Representative 111 rakshanda.khan@podar.org
17 Mrs. Sneha Yadav Teacher Representative 3% sneha.yadav@podar.org
18 Mrs. Savita Karotia Teacher Representative \Y savita.karotia@podar.org
19 Mrs, Alka Donde Teacher Representative Vil alka.donde@podar.org

20 Mr. Sangram Tamhane Teacher Representative VIl sangram.tamhane@podar.org
21 Mrs. Komal Pagare Teacher Representative 1X komal.pagare@podar.org




